

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1.	Name:	Stacey Hectus
2.	Organization/Title/Telephone:	Planning & Zoning/Director/352-486-5203
3.	Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 21, 2021

4. Requested Motion/Action:

PUBLIC HEARING: Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners' adoption of Ordinance No. 2021-015 amending the land development code relating to flood damage prevention.

5.	Agend	a Presentation:	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	N/A 🗆
6.	Time F	Requested:	10 minutes		
7.	Is this	Item Budgeted (If Applicable):	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	N/A 🛛
8.	If no, State Action Required:				
	a.	Budget Action:			
	b.	Financial Impact Summary Statement:			

- c. Detailed Analysis Attached
- d. Budget Officer Approval:

If approved enter date: Click or tap to enter a date.

9. Background: Ordinance #2021-015, was heard by the Levy County Planning Commission on Monday, December 6, 2021 and recommended by a 4-0 vote to the Levy County Board of County Commissioners. Levy County Building & Development and Levy County Planning & Zoning has determined that it's in the public interest to amend its floodplain management regulations in order to satisfy the prerequisites and be eligible to achieve a CRS rating of Class 8 or better.

10. Recommended Approval

a.	Department Director:	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	N/A □
b.	County Attorney:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	N/A 🛛
c.	County Coordinator:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	N/A 🛛
d.	Other: Building & Development Director	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	N/A □